RSOQ - Ongoing Q&A Document

Question and Answer Record for YTID RSOQ – Engineering Services 2025

Date: 6-30-25

Question #: 1

Contractor Name: Geornean Andrews

Question: I was inquiring if the above project currently has any union or labor requirements?

Answer: there is no requirement for project employees to be union. That said, as a public agency in Washington State, this project is subject to the state's prevailing wage requirements under RCW 39.12. Contractors and subcontractors will be required to pay prevailing wages as determined by the Washington State Department of Labor & Industries.

Posted By: Travis Okelberry – District Manager

Date: 7-7-25

Question #: 2

Contractor Name: Jacobs Engineering

Questions:

answers

- Is it acceptable to use front/back covers and tabbed dividers to organize the submittal content and, if so, are those excluded from the page limit? **YES**
- Regarding the Attachment A and B forms, will it be acceptable to adjust the formatting to enhance readability and adjust the fields as needed to provide the requested information? **YES**
- Regarding the requested electronic PDF copy of the SOQ, will it be acceptable to submit the PDF copy to you via email while the printed copies are delivered to your office separately so long as all components are received before the deadline? **YES**

Posted By: Travis Okelberry – District Manager

Date: 7-7-25

Question #: 3

Contractor Name: Jacobs Engineering

Question: What is the time and meeting place for the non-mandatory site tour tomorrow (7-8-25)?

Answer: We will depart the district office at 8:00am with a planned stop at the park & ride at the intersection of HWY-410 and US-12 west of Naches, WA around 8:15. We will then head to the YTID diversion dam west of the Rimrock Retreat community and Trout Lodge store.

Posted By: Travis Okelberry – District Manager